SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31387-31391/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2011 in WPC No.5075/2010, WPC No.5077/2010, WPC No.5783/2010, WPC

NO.5075/2010, WPC
No.5798/2010, WPC
No.5798/2010, WPC
No.68
T OF DELHI AT N. DELHI
NITU THAPLIYAL & ORS.
VERSU
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report) No.5798/2010, WPC No.6830/2010 of The HIGH COUR

T OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

> Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv. Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG

> Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Anjani Aiyangari, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP (C) No....CC 20787-20788 of 2011.

Issue notice on application for impleadment returnable

within eight weeks.

(N.K. Goel) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master