

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10631/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2011 in WPC No.5077/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SN. LDR. BHUPINDER KAUR (RETD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 192-196 of 2012 - Nitu
Thapliyal and others vs. Union of India and others.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master