SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-5, 11-15 & 6-10 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 192-196 OF 2012

NITU THAPLIYAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR (IN-CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv. Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv. Mrs. Poonam Sirish, Adv. Mrs. Amrita Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv. Mr. Gaichangpou Gangme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

I.A. Nos.11-15 : Application for deletion of proforma $\mbox{respondents}$ is allowed.

I.A. Nos.1-5 & 6-10: At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, the applications for impleadment is ordered as not opposed with the condition that the necessary court fee shall be filed within one week from today.

[Geeta Ahuja] [S.S.R. Krishna] Sr.PA
Court Master

www.ecc