SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 16-20/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 192-196 OF 2012

NITU THAPLIYAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)/

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report))

WITH

I.A. No. 2/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5164 OF 2012 (for directions and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)/ For Applicant(s)

> Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv. Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv. Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, A.S.G. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Paras Kuhad, learned Additional Solicitor General, submits that Sqn. Ldr. Nitu Thapliyal (appellant No. 1 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5783/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Kopal Samyal (appellant No. 3 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5075/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Madhu Mishra (appellant No. 6 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5783/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Madhur Handa Dubey (appellant No. 3 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5783/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Renu Bishen (appellant No. 2 in Appeal out of W.P. 5783/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Mridula Pinto (appellant No. 4 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5783/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Varsha Kukureti (appellant No. 5 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5783/2010), Sqn. Ldr. P. Sapna Priya (appellant No. 4 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5075/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Dimple Rawat (appellant No. 2 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5075/2010) and Sqn. Ldr. Mamta Yadav (appellant No. 1 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5075/2010) were considered by the Board of Officers but failed to meet the qualitative requirements (QR) for extension.

As regards, Sqn. Ldr. Soma Dhar (appellant No. 1 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5798/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Reena Angel (appellant No. 1 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 6830/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Anila Agarwal (appellant No. 2 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5798/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Swati Naithani (appellant No. 1 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5077/2010), Sqn. Ldr.

Navinchandra (appellant No. 2 in Appeal arising out W.P. No. 5077/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Ruchita Karthikeyan (appellant No. 3 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5798/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Sunanda Mhaske (appellant No. 5 in Appeal out of W.P. No. 5075/2010), Sqn. Ldr. Suchismita Sahay (applicant No. 1 in impleadment application being I.A. Nos. 1-5 of 2011), Sqn. Ldr. Rashmi Devakumar (applicant No. 2 in impleadment application being I.A. Nos. 1-5 of 2011) and Sqn. Ldr. Prema Nair (applicant No. 3 in impleadment application being I.A. Nos. 1-5 of 2011), Sq. Ldr. S. Rekha (applicant No. 5 in impleadment application being I.A. Nos. 1-5 of 2011) and Sqn. Ldr. Bhupinder Kour (appellant in Civil Appeal No. 5164 of 2012), it is stated by Mr. Para Kuhad that they had shown their unwillingness to continue in service/for second extension and, accordingly, they were released from service.

As regards, Sqn. Ldr. Madhushree Das (applicant No. 4 impleadment application being I.A. Nos. 1-5 of 2011), it is stated by him that she proceeded on premature released (PR) even before completion of first extension.

Let an affidavit by the Director, Ministry of Defence be filed in respect of the above within two weeks from today.

List these interlocutory applications on August 23, 2013.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master