S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3151/2012

RENU BAHRI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Mukunda Rao, Adv. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The ld. Counsel, Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh appearing on behalf of Mr B.V.Balram Das, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent nos. 1 to 4. It is mentioned that vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of these respondents. Time is requested for pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to provide the same within one weeks time and fi

provide the same within one weeks time and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks

thereafter.

With respect to respondent nos. 5,6,9,10 and 11, notices have not been issued. Appellant though has provided the spare copies but the fresh address of these respondents is also to be provided by the appellant. Appellant to provide the same within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.26 17:00:21 IST

List again on 30.10.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar