## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 79-82/2012

CDR. A.U. TAYYABA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.7 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to him within the same period.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he will file an application for deletion of the respondent Nos.5-11 from the array of parties. In case, any such application is filed by the Ld.counsel, in that event, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions, in default whereof, the matter shall be listed before this Court on 23.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB