ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 28-32/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).192-196/2012

NITU THAPLIYAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 16/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these applications on Friday, 26^{th} August, 2016 along with C.A.No.192-196 of 2012, C.A.No.9367-9369 of 2011 and all connected matters.

Office report shall indicate whether service and pleadings in all these matters are complete or not.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master