## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## I.A. 29-32/2017 & 17-20/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 79-82/2012

CDR. A.U. TAYYABA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 20.2.2013 and directions and office report)

Date: 21/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Taulakdar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicants.

We find no merit in the Interlocutory Applications.

Accordingly, the Interlocutory Applications are dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER