SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).79-82/2012

WG.CDR. A.U. TAYYABA (RETD). & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 192-196/2012 (XIV-A)

Date: 25-08-2022 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned by Ms Chitrangda Rastravara, learned counsel, the appeals are taken on board.
- 2 List the appeals on 7 September 2022 with connected matters.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER