

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).79-82/2012

WG.CDR. A.U. TAYYABA (RETD). & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 126104/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 153547/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 12553/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 90501/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 192-196/2012 (XIV-A)

(WITH IA No. 28/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION, IA No. 27/2015 - APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT, IA No. 26/2015 - APPLICATION FOR IMPEADMENT, IA No. 12915/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPEADMENT, IA No. 35350/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 83-84/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5164/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3151/2012 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 2879/2018 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 97987/2018 - I.A. FOR DE-TAGGING, IA No. 22700/2018 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 29-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Huzefa A Ahmedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Kirti, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AoR
 Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv
 Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR.
 Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
 Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
 Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv
 Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv
 Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

 Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

 Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

List the matters on 1 November 2022, on the top of the Board.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
 DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**